

	042702

Form PTO-1595 (modified) REC	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027	102279873 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
	nd Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
BREDERO PRICE COMPANY	SHAWCOR PIPE PROTECTION LLC			
2350 N. Sam Houston Parkway East 100 0 7 2000	2550 11. Sum Houston's arkway East			
Suite 500	Suite 500			
Houston, Texas, 77032-3130	Houston, Texas 77032-3130			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? $\square$ Ye	es ☑ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
Other				
Execution Date: September 30, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 4,670,301			
	4,670,301 <b>-</b> 5,667,623			
	5,888,339			
· Additional r	numbers attached?  Yes  No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond				
concerning document should be mailed:	4			
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$120.00			
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	☑ Enclosed.			
Suite 800	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.			
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required			
	fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit			
	Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said			
	Deposit Account.  8. Deposit Account Number:			
	8. Deposit Account Number. 19-4880			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the				
original document.				
Lang Marke	November 7, 2002			
Susan J. Mack	Reg. No. 30,951 Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Com	Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks			
Γ <	Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231			
	Washington, D.C. 20231			

11/14/2002 LMUELLER 00000027 4670301

01 FC:8021

120.00 0

## Schedule "A"

<u>Title</u>	Patent or Application No.	Country
Method And Apparatus For Coating The Spiral Weld Seam Of Pipe	US4670301	United States
Method And Apparatus For Wrapping A Joint Of Pipe With A Web Of Concrete Material	US5667623	United States
Applicator Apparatus For Wrapping A Joint Of Pipe With A Web Of Concrete Material	US5888339	United States

B-65

## ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, BREDERO PRICE COMPANY, whose full post office address is 2350 N. Sam Houston Parkway East, Suite 500, Houston, Texas, U.S.A., 77032-3130, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to SHAWCOR PIPE PROTECTION LLC, whose full post office address is 2350 N. Sam Houston Parkway East, Suite 500, Houston, Texas, U.S.A., 77032-3130, and SHAWCOR PIPE PROTECTION LLC's successors and assigns, its full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America and throughout the world in and to the inventions, patent applications and patents set out in the attached Schedule "A" and the right to file convention applications and all its corresponding right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, and all reissues, continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, and reexaminations thereof which may be issued for the said inventions in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world and all improvements of the inventions and all patents which may be issued for said improvements in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world to have and to hold for SHAWCOR PIPE PROTECTION LLC's own use and SHAWCOR PIPE PROTECTION LLC's successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same might be enjoyed by BREDERO PRICE COMPANY if this assignment had not been made.

BREDERO PRICE COMPANY agrees to do all things reasonably required of it and to execute all instruments submitted to it by the said SHAWCOR PIPE PROTECTION LLC at SHAWCOR PIPE PROTECTION LLC's own expense, for carrying out the full intent of this assignment.

**EXECUTED** this 30° day of September, 2002.

**BREDERO PRICE COMPANY** 

Per:

Michael Reizer

Director

## AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION

I, James H. McTurnan of the City of Houston, whose full post office address is 11518 Gallant Ridge Lane, Houston, Texas, 77082,

## MAKE OATH AND SAY:

That the seal affixed to the attached assignment is the seal of the company and has been properly affixed in accordance with the constitution and by-laws of the said company, and has been verified in accordance therewith under the hands of the directors or officers whose signatures appear on the assignment in verification thereof.

SWORN before me at the City of Houston,	)	11 11
State of Texas,	)	fr 12.001
this 30th day of September, 2002.	)	James H. McTurnan
William J.V. Sheridan Notary Public	)	

The undersigned hereby accepts the above assignment.

EXECUTED this 30th day of September, 2002.

SHAWCOR PIPE PROTECTION LLC

Per:

William P. Buckley

Vice President